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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2016 MERCEDES-BENZ E63 AMG-S
VIN: WDDHF7GB3GB233876
SEDAN 4 DR
5.5L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/23/22 at 8:13:42 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

4 Service history records

2 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in California

54,467 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Year purchased 2015 2019

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 2 mo. 3 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California California

Estimated miles driven per year 12,483/yr 4,497/yr

Last reported odometer reading 39,886 54,467

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=7mKyjNBCb4hVhV67tgkTFijoZ5gHzCWc81y42iLXRXCBdIfIVOe3-eiYmzVbMsK2azTY5c3yV5cIHPmBobTSs4XixxVy6roGwadSCf5VRnMHNpJtcPZKrhMb3puvZcozJybCA9Oa0miWbYNpaYTxJqRmyqFk8oNFiT88HwBLEl_IJG0rT5Ip_71-A9nAn59CXDQrJPmJbJEcEcRrpfHZHvthhzQKjGjX1CNuf_CXXbF7p34lhGQAE65LnsCp8-lg1DsNgx8xdUBzLpmDtoAPZ7c0UWvR2WbSvBBf-4uSJlT21eQsDQUJcpjqOTDL3BhoRcn-F-AdnWDzPr8NoXML51gphANseAFTT07Cyf2FPPrbkGrn7lBcy2j4zzLTNOcd8FEAFIfo
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=7mKyjNBCb4hVhV67tgkTFijoZ5gHzCWc81y42iLXRXCBdIfIVOe3-eiYmzVbMsK2azTY5c3yV5cIHPmBobTSs4XixxVy6roGwadSCf5VRnMHNpJtcPZKrhMb3puvZcozJybCA9Oa0miWbYNpaYTxJqRmyqFk8oNFiT88HwBLEl_IJG0rT5Ip_71-A9nAn59CXDQrJPmJbJEcEcRrpfHZHvthhzQKjGjX1CNuf_CXXbF7p34lhGQAE65LnsCp8-lg1DsNgx8xdUBzLpmDtoAPZ7c0UWvR2WbSvBBf-4uSJlT21eQsDQUJcpjqOTDL3BhoRcn-F-AdnWDzPr8NoXML51gphANseAFTT07Cyf2FPPrbkGrn7lBcy2j4zzLTNOcd8FEAFIfo
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
12,483 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/29/2015
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/01/2015
 

20
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palo Alto, CA

Odometer reading reported

09/18/2015
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palo Alto, CA

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

11/26/2018
 

39,846
  Mercedes-Benz Financial Services Vehicle sold at auction

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

12/03/2018
 

39,861
  House of Imports
Buena Park, CA
714-627-5553
hoimercedes.com

 4.5 / 5.0

187 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Battery charged
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Computer reprogrammed
- Safety inspection performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

12/06/2018
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

12/24/2018
 

39,886
  House of Imports
Buena Park, CA
714-627-5553
hoimercedes.com

 4.5 / 5.0

187 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Engine oil/fluid leak checked
- Drivability/performance checked
- Alignment checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Safety inspection performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

 298 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 298 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=cR8gBA1KDCqbr7AckKT500cPqBfzQIqGVdSMMFnt2IZpDR7lWppGOGEtoslwLz_Gk9yWc2Qo-N37dsEoc5k3Y46YMxKGOCo4q-G32yxuEK8pcH0CWJnvnve2Ol_3A49JJOv7PvQmYzrvdb2bokWFc-YKOoaTbSPqxpRCFvGVsx5VcMn9dwNb6goqoxeItgnlBEk7cCeRDdlv8p5GPnaJ4Ed65yTg5mAOFq2OODdXPNo4-ZXzI7n6P9EdppwwvqL53lm2C-lSF8fmkXKOpJolZfURVGbGAUKwV4Z41egq5PWBO3jwAx1GYribUIeIy0m-OyO2SSeC8thczb0AKm502m1dr9KTQ3-yqMrDi5zA5hUe8PZ5Fp4WJM_6dbc3vjWQcF2B7y8ePSiRrzlZ_IbteqASye1i0At-xjNAan7UwThQZTVasfW9ITC2HTk3Pp_5m55oUAW40HkMJ1iGSbbUAc77JjbRJK6aSYK_vzjpB-RaZGgdfVNDO6OjpGvjjuiFgA8wXBNDLhaTkXKawuykoiVyioMbgPY5rZWyzPMtoEXHL7ofhxgOaHNcQAXHAn44CWkdzBmFM4K6hvz2xPxYqmMmAUiRw-5kH7u3hjv95XvoAm6Z2iHBs1B4HAh165WMtA0jW6XQgQoaziMsiuaRuyKjDPkbF8eFwlrWobLnOVpjdswI7uezHZAJXZo
http://www.hoimercedes.com/
http://www.hoimercedes.com/
http://www.hoimercedes.com/
http://www.hoimercedes.com/
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Owner 2
Purchased:
2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
4,497 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/06/2019
 

39,904
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Diego, CA

Odometer reading reported

04/29/2019
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Diego, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

05/11/2021
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Diego, CA

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

10/16/2021
 

47,807
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Beach, CA

Odometer reading reported

10/19/2021
 

48,000
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/20/2021
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jamul, CA

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien released
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

12/01/2021
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Beach, CA

Title issued or updated

03/18/2022
 

53,368
  Benztec- Mercedes Specialist
El Monte, CA
626-251-9500
benztec.com

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

07/01/2022
 

54,467
  Performance Plus Tire
Long Beach, CA
562-506-0930
performanceplustire.com

 4.7 / 5.0

81 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired
- Tire(s) mounted

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

 16 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 137 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://benztec.com/
http://benztec.com/
http://www.performanceplustire.com/
http://www.performanceplustire.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
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Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

10/23/22 8:13:42 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

